

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

Sr DSTE acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27** Closing Date/Time 03/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Telecom work in connection with: A)Provision of Communication Facilities, B) UTS/PRS and shifting of Cable and C) Provision for shifting of Cable and Provision of Railnet Connectivity at Devlali, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasabe Sukene Stations for Kumbh Mela 2027 on Bhusawal Division of Central Railway.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Two Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	03/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	09/06/2026 18:08
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	131921774.97	Tendering Section	S AND T
Bidding Style	[Decision at Schedule level]	Bidding Unit	
Earnest Money (Rs.)	2638400.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	90
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	19/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	Yes	Number of JV Member Allowed	3
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Provision of Communication Facilities at Devlali, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasabe Sukene Stations for Kumbh Mela 2027.							6809379.13	
1	1	128.00	Numbers	3999.02	511874.56	AT Par	511874.56	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Megaphone complete with batteries (Minimum 10 watts) each. megaphone speaker light weight bull horn- Adjustable volume control, handheld megaphone with recorder, USB and Memory. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
2	2	12.00	Numbers	60000.00	720000.00	AT Par	720000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 1000 WATTS High Wattage PA Mixer Amplifier. With recording facilities Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
3	3	38.00	Numbers	10361.25	393727.50	AT Par	393727.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 160W Amplifier Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
4	4	76.00	Numbers	1026.75	78033.00	AT Par	78033.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply Installation and Commissioning of versatile PA horn speaker 30W with 100V LMT Taps 15, 10 and 5W. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
5	5	190.00	Numbers	3549.00	674310.00	AT Par	674310.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of single line hand free push button Caller ID Telephone. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
6	6	85.00	Numbers	4752.00	403920.00	AT Par	403920.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Dual band GSM fixed wireless FCT phone supporting 4G SIM with VoLTE facility, battery and extendable battery charger with 230V AC input and 3.8V DC output. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
7	7	2120.00	Metre	26.25	55650.00	AT Par	55650.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 2 Core PVC insulated shielded wire PA cable 24 strand copper conductors, as per IS Spn. No.694/1900. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
	8	2120.00	Metre	5.25	11130.00	AT Par	11130.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

8	Description:- Fixing / Laying of 2 Core Shielded Copper Cable through PVC conduit/ridid pipe, This includes Fixing of PVC pipe/casing capping on wall, bridges, platforms complete with U calmp & necessary fixtures, screws etc. as per instructons of Rly. Engineer Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
9	9	5.00	Numbers	75501.12	377505.60	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 8-inch Multi Touch Screen Video Phones with 01 year or more brand warranty. The phone should be fully compatible to GM Intercom installed at Main Exchange CR. Railway Bhusawal. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)						
10	10	5.00	Numbers	16008.00	80040.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of DSS-60 Key suitable for Digital phone type DTK-24D-BK-TEL(DT500) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
11	11	5.00	Numbers	11577.00	57885.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of NEC 24 key Digital phone type DTK-24D-BKTEL(DT500) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
12	12	5.00	Numbers	76999.00	384995.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Hand Wireless Microphone Shure SLXD24/B58 OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)						
13	13	5.00	Numbers	159440.00	797200.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Professional Handheld Wireless Microphone Make Sennheiser MODEL: EW-DX 835-S or Equivalent Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)						
14	14	5.00	Numbers	19499.00	97495.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Wired Electret Condenser Microphone with Integrated Desktop Base. Make Shure Centraverve CVG18D OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
15	15	3.00	Numbers	33000.00	99000.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Headworn Wireless Microphone System Make Sure SVX14/PGA31 or Equivalent Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
16	16	1.00	Numbers	60000.00	60000.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of portable microphone of Make SENNHEISER Model EW-DP-ME2 set or Equivalent Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
17	17	2.00	Numbers	42990.00	85980.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Dual Wireless Mic Cardioid pattern for Vocal singing, Speech and Live upto 10 channels on single frequency & 120feet Range, Make SENNHEISER Black XSW 1-825 DUAL-A or Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
18	18	6.00	Numbers	24311.22	145867.32	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and installation of Handheld Wireless Mics system, Make Senheiser, Shure or Equivalent. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
19	19	500.00	Metre	45.35	22675.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 2 core shielded Microphone Cable,make Finolex, Beldon, Sommer or Equivalent . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
20	20	500.00	Metre	74.83	37415.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Loudspeaker Load line cable - 2 core2.5 Sq.mm, make Finolex, Beldon, Sommer or Equivalent. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
21	21	20.00	Numbers	1416.00	28320.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of HDMI Cable 15 Mtr MAKE-GGT INDIA or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
22	22	20.00	Numbers	885.00	17700.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of HDMI Cable 5 Mtr MAKE-GGT INDIA or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
23	23	4.00	Numbers	6313.00	25252.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of HDMI Splitter 2 IN x 8 Out make- MX or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
24	24	20.00	Numbers	975.86	19517.20	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 4 PORT 3.0 USB HUB with 1 mtr. or more cord length. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
25	25	4.00	Numbers	5652.00	22608.00	AT Par	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Tripod Speaker Stand of reputed Brand. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)						
26	26	4.00	Numbers	22998.00	91992.00	AT Par	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Supply of Tripod TV Stand -Portable TV Stand for 37-85 Inch LED LCD OLED Flat Screen TVs Height Adjustable Display Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
27	27	4.00	Numbers	2470.00	9880.00	AT Par	9880.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 4G DONGLE USB WITH WIFI Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
28	28	150.00	Numbers	6360.20	954030.00	AT Par	954030.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Wireless Access Points as per specification. Make TP-Link CPE710 5GHz or CISCO or D-Link or Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
29	29	200.00	Numbers	169.10	33820.00	AT Par	33820.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of OFC PATCH CARD SC TO LC,LC TO LC,SC-TO SC 5 Mtrs as per site requirement. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
30	30	335.00	Metre	139.97	46889.95	AT Par	46889.95	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of D-Link Grey CAT6 U/UTP Patch cord 3.0 Mtrs Brand: D-Link or Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
31	31	5.00	Numbers	8142.00	40710.00	AT Par	40710.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of E1 to ethernet converter, Make Cygnus, Mrotek, Techroute, RAD or similar. One E1 interface & four Ethernet interface. AC and DC Ordering options. make TEAMLINK 3101 EE or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
32	32	5.00	Numbers	8000.00	40000.00	AT Par	40000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 4K HDMI Splitter 1 Inputs and 4 Output Make - Cadyce or similar Model - CA-4HDSP Plus or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
33	33	5.00	Numbers	66850.00	334250.00	AT Par	334250.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of portable handheld programming console for retrieval of the recording from the VHF recorder along with all necessary cables, connectors and chargers as well as all required software, suitable for real-time data processing, User-friendly interface for configuring settings, 12th Generation Intel Core™ i5 processor Windows 11 Home, FHD (1920 x 1080), IPS, three-sided micro-edge, anti-glare 8 GB DDR4-3200 MHz RAM (1 x 8 GB) 256 GB PCIe NVMe™ M.2 SSD, 1 TB 5400 rpm SATA HDD Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
34	34	100.00	Numbers	348.67	34867.00	AT Par	34867.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of optic fiber patch cords (FC-FC, FC-LC, FC-SC, SC-LC) for terminations/extension of ofc cables of various lenghts and connectors as per site conditions. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
35	35	100.00	Numbers	124.88	12488.00	AT Par	12488.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of RJ-45 UTP patch cord of 2 mtr length from krone or trendnet or D-link make or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
36	36	700.00	Numbers	3.36	2352.00	AT Par	2352.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of RJ-45 LAN connector. Make D-link OR DigisolOR Spectra OR similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Provision of UTS/PRS at Devlalai, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasabe Sukene Stations for Kumbh Mela 2027.							19438495.76	
1	1	6.00	Numbers	38818.18	232909.08	AT Par	232909.08	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 19" 42 U rack with all accessories like electrical fitting, Fantray, Cable manager, Spike buster etc. and other for hosing of the LIU and other items The rack should be of reuted make President or APW or RITTAL or VALRACK or Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
2	2	81.00	Numbers	6994.50	566554.50	AT Par	566554.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and installation of 19 inches 9U rack wall mountable, Make President or APW or RITTAL or VALRACK or Similar Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
3	3	100.00	Numbers	30975.00	3097500.00	AT Par	3097500.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Layer 2 Managed Switch rack mountable 230V AC/48V DC operated as per clause of No. 4 of RDSO Specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/83/2014 Rev. 2.1 or later Gigabit Ethernet LX Mini-GBIC SFP Transceiver-4 Nos. All 24 ports shall be POE type. It should be of 24Port 10/100/1000 + 4 x 10G SFP port with module mounted stackable. Switching capacity min. 56Gbps, IPV6, 16K MAC, 4K VLAN. with 4 No of Optical SFP with single fiber module installed in it. make- Zyxel or HP or Digisol or Similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
4	4	42.00	Pair	18000.00	756000.00	AT Par	756000.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Supply of four port LAN Extenders, 2 Mbps GSHDSL as per RDSO Specifications RDSO/SPN/TC/82/2020 Ver 2.0. or latest. Make- Team link 3002 LE, Team Engineer/ Mrotec /Cygnus or equivalent. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
5	5	56.00	Numbers	112454.00	6297424.00	AT Par	6297424.00 Rs.
	Description:- "SUPPLY OF 4 PORT ROUTER AS PER RDSO SPECIFICATION: RDSO/SPN/TC/84/2008, REV.0 WITH ACCESSORIES AS: 4 port ON BOARD Giga Ethernet, 4 PORT SERIAL WAN INTERFACE CARD, 2E HWIC SLOTS, 1 ISM SLOTS, 256MB CF DEFAULT, 512MB RAM, IP BASE, 2 NOS.V35 CABLE, DTE MAKE TO SMART SERIAL 10 FEET LENGTH WITH REQUIRED CABLE & CONNECTION Make: TECHROUTE/TSR-2900-20 ROUTER+ 2x HIC-2TB Make:- CISCO MODEL No. ISR 4221/K9 or Similar Firm's Offer - Make - CISCO (Router Model - C8200L-1N-4T and accessories as per Annexure-B of the offer) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"						
6	6	28.00	Pair	22302.00	624456.00	AT Par	624456.00 Rs.
	Description:- Supply and transportation of 2 MBPS Leased Line Modem as per Specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/80/2020 Rev.2.0 or latest each pair Consisting of one G.703 & V.35 Unit. Make/Brand-DLink/Digisol or similar.Accepted Make- Nomus Gateway e/2M/2W/G.703/V.35. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
7	7	16000.00	Metre	33.75	540000.00	AT Par	540000.00 Rs.
	Description:- Supply of STP CAT-6E Networking Cable, having identification marks at regular interval, make D-Link OR Finolex OR Sterlite OR Digilink Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)						
8	8	12.00	Numbers	48311.00	579732.00	AT Par	579732.00 Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 2 KVA UPS input 160 V to 260 V AC operating with battery and back up upto 2 hrs Make :-Power safe or APC or Luminous, Microtek or similar or higher Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)						
9	9	170.00	Numbers	11000.00	1870000.00	AT Par	1870000.00 Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Delta Online UPS of Rating 1.0 KVA With Battery Of Backup Time 60 Minutes Brand: Delta or -Power safe or APC or Luminous, Microtek or similar or higher Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
10	10	9.00	Numbers	135570.20	1220131.80	AT Par	1220131.80 Rs.
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of online 6 KVA UPS of Emerson make or similar consists of 16 Nos. 12 V /65 AH Battery of make Exide or similar with battery stand MAKE - BPE OR APC or Luminous, Microtek OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)						
11	11	106.00	Numbers	3505.50	371583.00	AT Par	371583.00 Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 12 Port LIU Rack mountable LIU should be provided for terminating the Optic Fibre cables. It shall provide minimum bending radius and the splice trays shall function as a splice cover for pigtail splicing. Cable glands shall be provided for secured anchoring of incoming cables, Rubber grommets shall be provided at the cable entry point for tight sealing, The splice tray shall be made of ABS materials, LIU should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)						
12	12	1272.00	Numbers	245.25	311958.00	AT Par	311958.00 Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Optic Fiber Pigtails for termination of OFC cables. Pigtail should be single mode SC/ST type with push-pull mechanism or as per site requirement and fully in compliance with latest industry standard. Optic fiber pigtails should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR DigiLink OR MOLEX. OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)						
13	13	106.00	Numbers	650.25	68926.50	AT Par	68926.50 Rs.
	Description:- Installation and commissioning of 12 Port LIU with all accessories. as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
14	14	1272.00	Numbers	86.25	109710.00	AT Par	109710.00 Rs.
	Description:- Splicing/Dropping/Termination of each fiber/pigtail in LIU/IO BOX through fusion splicing for termination of OFC cables. The Fibers terminated shall be tested and test report (Hard copy and Soft copy) shall be submitted to the Railways site Incharge for records. Each fiber shall be properly marked with necessary ferrules/tags, as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
15	15	275.00	cum	343.38	94429.50	AT Par	94429.50 Rs.
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan,1.0 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in normal soil/strata, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route,bushes etc.It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less,then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions,Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure.The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site.Drg No.SK 805 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.						
	16	220.00	cum	579.38	127463.60	AT Par	127463.60 Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

16	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan,1.2 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in hard soil, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route,bushes etc.It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less,then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions,Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure.The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site.Drg No.SK 805 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
17	17	5500.00	Metre	33.75	185625.00	AT Par	185625.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of PLB HDPE Pipe (40/33) (Duct)as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/45/2013 Rev 2.0 with amendment 2 or later, with accessories such as end plug etc. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
18	18	4400.00	Metre	3.75	16500.00	AT Par	16500.00	Rs.
	Description:- Laying of HDPE Pipe on the wall structures/ surfaces and inside the Trenches as per instructions of the Site Engineer In Charge, depending upon the site conditions, as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
19	19	5.00	Numbers	212398.82	1061994.10	AT Par	1061994.10	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Managed SDH (STM-1 Add/Drop MUX and Upgradeable to STM-4) fully wired for 2 X 63 MB and equipped for 21E1s and with STM1 (L1.1) aggregate interface Including power supply, order wire, Ethernet card, sub rack, inbuilt DDF, Installation material and all Other accessories, manuals etc. as per TEC. Specification GR SDH 04/02, March 02 or with latest Amendment. The contractor will supply all other accessories as mentioned in the above said TEC Specifications and system will have provision of different redundancy cards as per the TEC Specifications Note: It shall be possible to increase capacity from 21E1 to 63 E1s by adding / inserting tributary cards. This includes connecting all pig tails, optical patch cords etc. to the SDH equipment. This also includes Connecting the SDH equipment with all cards to the 48V Bus including supply of wires and connectors. Termination of all E1s on DDF taking PVC cable over runway or a wall. Make:-TEJAS or Similar Compatible with existing Tejas TJ1400. Make/Brand: TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED/GURUGRAM or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
20	20	18.00	Numbers	72533.26	1305598.68	AT Par	1305598.68	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Gateway for Emergency communication at HQ as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-Provision for shifting of Cable and Provision of Railnet Connectivity at Devlalai, Nashik Road, Odha, Kherwadi and Kasabe Sukene Stations for Kumbh Mela 2027.							105673900.08	
1	1	30.00	Numbers	2596.00	77880.00	AT Par	77880.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 20 Pair CT Box Wago Type made up of at least 18 SWG galvanised MS sheet, spray painted Gray Colour, locking arrangement, Termination of 0.9 mm U/G Quad cable, it includes supply of Hylum Sheet 12mm thick, Nuts, Bolts, suitable size of GI Pipe for Fixing on the wall for U/G Quad Cable, with disconnection facility. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
2	2	39.00	Numbers	3505.00	136695.00	AT Par	136695.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Thermo Shrink Jointing Kit (Reinforced) as per RDSO Specification No. IRS: TC 77-2012, Rev. 3 with amendment 3 or later to be suitable for jointing of both 10,20,50 Pair PIJF and 4/6 Quad cables. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
3	3	22.00	Numbers	1508.00	33176.00	AT Par	33176.00	Rs.
	Description:- Making of Thermo Shrink Straight Through Joints for underground 6 Quad/ PIJF Cables Construction of Brick chamber for protection of joint with All contractor's Material as per Drawing No. SK/CSTE/C/97/26 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
4	4	11800.00	Metre	13.69	161542.00	AT Par	161542.00	Rs.
	Description:- Blowing/Drawing of OFC cable in HDPE/DWC duct and protective work, as per direction of site engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
5	5	45.00	Numbers	3795.19	170783.55	AT Par	170783.55	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 48 fibre OFC Splice enclosure FIBRE OPTIC FIBRE SPLICE STRAIGHT JOINT ENCLOSURE (SJC) complete with all accessories as per RDSO/SPN/TC/68/2025, rev. 2 or specs for 24/48 fiber ofc cable with later amendment.Make / Brand - Micro Engineering. OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
	6	37.00	Numbers	6849.95	253448.15	AT Par	253448.15	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

6	Description:- Splicing/Dropping/Termination of each fiber/pigtail in Midsection Joints/TERMINAL JOINTS (24/48 Fibre Joint) through fusion splicing for termination of 48 fiberOFC cables. The Fibers terminated shall be tested and test report (Hard copy and Soft copy) shall be submitted to the Railways site In-charge for records. Each fiber shall be properly marked with necessary ferrules/tags Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
7	7	1712.12	cum	343.38	587907.77	AT Par	587907.77	Rs.
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan,1.0 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in normal soil/strata, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route,bushes etc.It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less,then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions,Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure.The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site.Drg No.SK 805 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
8	8	1712.12	cum	579.38	991968.09	AT Par	991968.09	Rs.
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench as per cable route plan,1.2 mt. deep and 300mm wide along side the track in hard soil, conforming to distances as per cable route plan and refilling after cable laying. This work includes covering of cable laid in trench by loose soil for a layer of 50mm thickness after clearing of route,bushes etc.It shall be ensured that top of the cables laid is at a depth of 0.8 m or more If it is less,then the width and depth shall be suitably increased and accordingly proportionate payment shall be made .In case depth of trench is not achievable due to site conditions,Proportionate payment will be made as per procedure.The work shall be done as per the extant practice on Central Railway and instructions of Railway Engineer at site.Drg No.SK 805 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
9	9	11643.00	Metre	5.35	62290.05	AT Par	62290.05	Rs.
	Description:- Laying of signalling/Power/Telecom cable of various cores/sizes in trenches. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
10	10	11800.00	Metre	74.97	884646.00	AT Par	884646.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of Permanently Lubricated HDPE Telecom duct of size 50/42 mm and accessories as per latest Specification TEC GR No. GR/TX/CDS-008/03/March 11 with latest amendment" for OFC cable of size 24 fibre armoured in length of 1000 mtrs/roll. Duct to be supplied from TEC approved sources. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
11	11	9500.00	Metre	6.44	61180.00	AT Par	61180.00	Rs.
	Description:- Laying of HDPE duct in trench and its protective work as per direction of site engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
12	12	1064.00	Metre	1071.44	1140012.16	AT Par	1140012.16	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of GI pipe, inner dia. 100mm dia. B-class as per spec. No.IS 1239 PT. 1/2004 or latest with sockets and fittings. TATA/JINDAL/ZENITH BIRLA Make. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
13	13	798.00	Metre	136.88	109230.24	AT Par	109230.24	Rs.
	Description:- Laying of GI pipes in on bridges/culverts/concrete drain/ mountain bridges etc. with suitable GI bend shall be provided where there is turning of pipe as per instructions of the site engineer. GI Clamps at every 2 m as shown in the drawing to be fixed. Suitable holes to be made in the pipe before laying as per instructions of the site engineer. 100 mm dia. Drg No SK 808 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
14	14	120.00	Metre	339.84	40780.80	AT Par	40780.80	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of DWC HDPE Pipe with one snap fit coupler and 'O' ring fire resistant, anti rodent,in 6mtr length of size 120 mm outer dia as per RDSO /SPN /204 /2011 /Ver 1.1 with Amdt 1 or latest. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
15	15	90.00	Metre	57.82	5203.80	AT Par	5203.80	Rs.
	Description:- Laying of DWC/RCC pipes alongwith collars/RCCHalf round pipe in trenches at places of track and road crossings, platform cuttings etc. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
16	16	1800.00	Metre	258.92	466056.00	AT Par	466056.00	Rs.
	Description:- Cutting of all types of Roads/ platforms (except concrete type) for trenching and excavation to depth of 300mmx300mm wide approx. and refilling after laying of RCC/GI/DWC pipe & to restore them to original condition. The work shall be done as per extant practice on C.Rly & instructions of Rly engineer at site.SK-807 Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
17	17	20.00	Numbers	6994.50	139890.00	AT Par	139890.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and installation of 19 inches 9U rack wall mountable. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
	18	43.00	Numbers	30975.00	1331925.00	AT Par	1331925.00	Rs.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

18	Description:- Supply of Layer 2 Managed Switch rack mountable 230V AC/48V DC operated as per clause of No. 4 of RDSO Specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/83/2014 Rev. 2.1 or later Gigabit Ethernet LX Mini-GBIC SFP Transceiver-4 Nos. All 24 ports shall be POE type. It should be of 24Port 10/100/1000 + 4 x 10G SFP port with module mounted stackable. Switching capacity min. 56Gbps, IPV6, 16K MAC, 4K VLAN. with 4 No of Optical SFP with single fiber module installed in it. make- Zyxel or HP or Digisol or Similar. . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
19	19	26.00	Pair	18000.00	468000.00	AT Par	468000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of four port LAN Extenders, 2 Mbps GSHDSL as per RDSO Specifications RDSO/SPN/TC/82/2020 Ver 2.0. or latest. Make- Team link 3002 LE, Team Engineer/ Mrotec /Cygnus or equivalent. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
20	20	141.00	Numbers	11000.00	1551000.00	AT Par	1551000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Delta Online UPS of Rating 1.0 KVA With Battery Of Backup Time 60 Minutes Brand: Delta or -Power safe or APC or Luminous, Microtek or similar or higher Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
21	21	36.00	Pair	4455.00	160380.00	AT Par	160380.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of OFC to Ethernet media converter as per RDSO Specification no. RDSO/SPN/TC/103/2013 Rev 2.0 or later Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
22	22	66.00	Numbers	4319.25	285070.50	AT Par	285070.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of TP-Link 3000 Gigabits per Second 5 GHz WiFi 6 AX3000 Smart WiFi Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
23	23	14800.00	Metre	18.75	277500.00	AT Par	277500.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Aerial OFC 6 Fibre core single mode Optical Fibre Cable. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
24	24	56.00	Numbers	3505.50	196308.00	AT Par	196308.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 12 Port LIU Rack mountable LIU should be provided for terminating the Optic Fibre cables. It shall provide minimum bending radius and the splice trays shall function as a splice cover for pigtail splicing. Cable glands shall be provided for secured anchoring of incoming cables, Rubber grommets shall be provided at the cable entry point for tight sealing, The splice tray shall be made of ABS materials, LIU should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
25	25	672.00	Numbers	245.25	164808.00	AT Par	164808.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Optic Fiber Pigtails for termination of OFC cables. Pigtail should be single mode SC/ST type with push-pull mechanism or as per site requirement and fully in compliance with latest industry standard. Optic fiber pigtails should be of reputed make D-Link OR 3M OR DigiLink OR MOLEX. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
26	26	56.00	Numbers	650.25	36414.00	AT Par	36414.00	Rs.
	Description:- Installation and commissioning of 12 Port LIU with all accessories. as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
27	27	672.00	Numbers	86.25	57960.00	AT Par	57960.00	Rs.
	Description:- Splicing/Dropping/Termination of each fiber/pigtail in LIU/IO BOX/TERMINAL JOINTS through fusion splicing for termination of OFC cables. The Fibers terminated shall be tested and test report (Hard copy and Soft copy) shall be submitted to the Railways site Incharge for records. Each fiber shall be properly marked with necessary ferrules/tags, as per instructions of the Railway Engineer. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
28	28	10000.00	Metre	30.00	300000.00	AT Par	300000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 5 Pair twisted pair PVC insulated, PVC sheathed ATC Copper conductor as per Tech. Spec. no. GR/WIR-06/03. MAR 2002 or latest makes Bharat Cab OR Delton Cable OR Network Cable OR equivalent of reputed brands. switch board telecommunication cable. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
29	29	7000.00	Metre	52.00	364000.00	AT Par	364000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 10 pair twisted pair PVC insulated, PVC sheathed ATC Copper conductor as per Tech. Spec. no. GR/WIR-06/03. MAR 2002 or latest makes Bharat Cab OR Delton Cable OR Network Cable OR equivalent of reputed brands. switch board Telephone Cable Dia 0.5 mm Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
30	30	7000.00	Metre	48.50	339500.00	AT Par	339500.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 20 Pair twisted pair PVC insulated, PVC sheathed ATC Copper conductor as per Tech. Spec. no. GR/WIR-06/03. MAR 2002 or latest makes Bharat Cab OR Delton Cable OR Network Cable OR equivalent of reputed brands. Switch Board PVC Cable Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
31	31	3050.00	Metre	92.47	282033.50	AT Par	282033.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 50 mm x 50 mm PVC Cassing Capping on Walls with all accessories like T, Bends etc. This includes laying of switchboard Cables inside the PVC Casing. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

32	32	3050.00	Metre	3.55	10827.50	AT Par	10827.50	Rs.
	Description:- Fixing of PVC Casing Caping Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
33	33	10.00	Numbers	265500.00	2655000.00	AT Par	2655000.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of Industrial Grade Imbedded fanless operator console PC Model Aventech make MOXA V Box, 10th generation intel i7 latest processor or better as per RDSO's TAN No. STS/E/TAN/3007, dated: 02.11.2012 (Annexure attached). Accepted Make/Brand:- Vecow ECX-2210MX with i7 10 generation processor. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
34	34	10.00	Set	57343.10	573431.00	AT Par	573431.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of MODEM compatible with existing UFSBI system to work on back up media (either VF channel on OFC P/Mux or 2 Mbps E1 channel from STM or direct dark single mode optic fibre cable upto 30 Km distance.)" Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
35	35	1000.00	Metre	3.55	3550.00	AT Par	3550.00	Rs.
	Description:- Fixing of PVC Casing Caping Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
36	36	10.00	Numbers	3417.05	34170.50	AT Par	34170.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 24 fibre straight joint closure (SJC) complete with all accessories as per RDSO Spec. No. RDSO/SPN/TC/68/2014, Amendment No.1. or latest ammendments and as per or TEC Spec. G/OJC/02/02 Sept 2003 or latest of Raychem make model FOSC 400 B4 24F or TVS ICS make model 1500-L1 83-XX or Birla VXL make model VT-200 or 3M make model 2179 CD. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
37	37	200.00	Numbers	396.00	79200.00	AT Par	79200.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of SAFETY JACKETS Brand: NA (Detailed Description/Specification as per Product # 1 of GeM Contract No. GEMC- 511687769743410 dt.24/02/2025) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
38	38	2.00	Numbers	517922.53	1035845.06	AT Par	1035845.06	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of cable route locator/tracer set suitable for detecting underground armoured optic fiber cable (OFC) and signalling cables with LCD Graphc Display active/passive modes and depth range. RD 7200. Model STLOC10 GPS make Stanlay or equivalent. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
39	39	1.00	Numbers	53690.00	53690.00	AT Par	53690.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Digital Cross Talk Meter measuring set as per SPN IRS TC: 45/88 with latest amdt Make Anu Vidhut, Aplab or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by CONSIGNEE)							
40	40	17.00	Numbers	91750.90	1559765.30	AT Par	1559765.30	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Microcontroller based Quad Cable Conductor's Earth Resistance Sensing Unit, for 24 nos. conductors with metering facility for one conductor at a time. Inspection authority RITES Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
41	41	17.00	Numbers	9263.29	157475.93	AT Par	157475.93	Rs.
	Description:- Installation of Microcontroller based Quad Cable Conductor's Earth Resistance Sensing Unit for 24 nos. conductors with metering facility for one conductor at a time. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
42	42	800.00	Metre	2395.09	1916072.00	AT Par	1916072.00	Rs.
	Description:- Horizontal boring of cable duct of minimum 2.0 mtr depth along with laying of 120 mm HDPE pipe for track crossing wirh minimum depth reckoned from bottom of the rail/Road crossing with minimum depth reckoned from ground level. The work shall be done as per extent practice & instruction of site engineer.Preparation of site for Horizontal boring shall be carried out in presence of Railway Representative.HDPE will be supplied by Railway. Note:- Contractor shall provide all material required for boring and adequate nos.of labours for proper laying of cable into the bore.Cable shall be laid cautiously so that it should not get damage due to rough handling & pressure on cable. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
43	43	10.00	Set	16466.90	164669.00	AT Par	164669.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Installation, testing and commissioning of the Ring Earth as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/197/2008 or latest amendment and RDSO drawing no. SDO / RDSO/ E&B/001 and 002. All the consumables for mounting the copper tape/bus bar, copper lugs with stainless steel nut and bolts, copper bus bar etc. will be supplied by the contractor free of cost. Mattered to be procured from the RDSO approved vendor. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document.							
44	44	10.00	Metre	93.22	932.20	AT Par	932.20	Rs.
	Description:- "Connecting main earth electrode to BRC using 35 sqmm copper cable . Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document. "							
45	45	10.00	Metre	205.32	2053.20	AT Par	2053.20	Rs.
	Description:- "Installation of 25x6 mm copper tape (bonding ring conducters) mounted on insulated standoffs (1 round). Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document. "							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

46	46	10.00	Numbers	429.52	4295.20	AT Par	4295.20	Rs.
	Description:- "Installation of 300X25X6 mm Cu equipotential Bus Bar. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document. "							
47	47	250.00	cum	594.72	148680.00	AT Par	148680.00	Rs.
	Description:- Digging of trench 1.0M deep from rail flange/road level (for LC) and 0.3 mtrs to 0.6 Mtrs wide and back filling after placing of DWC/RCC/GI pipe (Placing of DWC/RCC/GI pipe coverd separately) The ballast disturbed be screened and dressed as required by Engineerin-charge or his representatives and road tarred immediately.Drg No.SK 806 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document.							
48	48	250.00	cum	5214.42	1303605.00	AT Par	1303605.00	Rs.
	Description:- Whereever depth of 0.5 m cable trench is not feasible cable shall be protected as under :-Preparation of cement mixture 1:3:6 with contractor's own materials and spreading cement concrete mixture layer of 100 mm thick over the already laid cables in the excavated trench. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document.							
49	49	155.00	Numbers	47826.53	7413112.15	AT Par	7413112.15	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of FXO/FXS gateway 16 port as per RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Ver 3 or latest or latest Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
50	50	193.00	Numbers	56994.00	10999842.00	AT Par	10999842.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply, traspotaiion,Instalation,testing and commissioning of 28 port managed POE layer 2 access switch with 24x1GSFP Ports 4x10G SFP Ports.As per RDSO Specification NO.RDSO/SPN/TC/83/2020, Revision 2.1 or latest.Make:Cisco/HP/Juniper Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)"							
51	51	15.00	Numbers	148500.00	2227500.00	AT Par	2227500.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commiss-ioning of Tadiran Telecom make 48 ports analog extensions gateway expandable upto 96 ports Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
52	52	926.00	Numbers	457.27	423432.02	AT Par	423432.02	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of Push button telephone with caller ID in different attractive colours with Tone/Pulse mode, Redialing facility, LED indicator,No. GR/TEL-07/02 JUL 2004 with amendment No. 1 dated 14/08/2006 or latest amendment if any. Make ' Pramod Telecom pvt. Ltd. ' model CLI09 ver. 1 Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
53	53	626.00	Numbers	1015.00	635390.00	AT Par	635390.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply and Installation of Analog Extension with hardware and license without analogue phones Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
54	54	676.00	Numbers	16537.38	11179268.88	AT Par	11179268.88	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Control IP telephones for way side station as per RDSO specification No.RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
55	55	676.00	Numbers	1050.00	709800.00	AT Par	709800.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and Installation of SIP extension license Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
56	56	1.00	Numbers	29461.00	29461.00	AT Par	29461.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and Installation of 200 Pair MDF with IPM Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
57	57	5.00	Numbers	26095.50	130477.50	AT Par	130477.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 21U Rack 600mm x 600mm with all standard accessories for Gateways Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
58	58	5.00	Numbers	16200.00	81000.00	AT Par	81000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of 12U Rack 600mm x600mmwith all standard accessories for Gateways Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
59	59	13.00	Numbers	20567.40	267376.20	AT Par	267376.20	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of All in One Multi-Function Laser Printer Print Scan Copy Monochrome laser multi-Function centre with Automatic 2-sided printing and wireless networking make/Brand Canon/HP/Epson/Brother. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)"							
60	60	10.00	Numbers	345000.00	3450000.00	AT Par	3450000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of On line 10 KVA UPS MAKE - BPE OR APC or Luminous, Microtek OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
61	61	51.00	Numbers	126024.00	6427224.00	AT Par	6427224.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply, transportation and installation of 75 Inch Commercial Display 4K UHD 3,840 x 2,160 Resolution, Refresh Rate 60Hz, Connectivity HDMI, USB, WI-FI, Bluetooth, 2 Channel Speaker. Make - LG/SONY/SAMSUNG OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

62	62	17.00	Numbers	86592.00	1472064.00	AT Par	1472064.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of hp Intel Core i7 15.6 Inch Laptop (Windows 11 Professional) Brand: hp OR Equivalent Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)							
63	63	21.00	Numbers	124000.00	2604000.00	AT Par	2604000.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of Desktop Computer i7 - Core i7 12700, 16 GB RAM, 2TB,HDD,256 GB with 27 inch monitor Windows. Make- DELL OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
64	64	10.00	Numbers	13762.00	137620.00	AT Par	137620.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of cupboard (plain storwell) size 4' x 3' Godrej make or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
65	65	10.00	Numbers	20414.00	204140.00	AT Par	204140.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Almira (Godrej) full size OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
66	66	13.00	Numbers	17432.00	226616.00	AT Par	226616.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Table Model No.T-102(Godrej) or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
67	67	25.00	Numbers	14680.00	367000.00	AT Par	367000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Revolving chair Godrej Make Model No. PCH 7001 or similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
68	68	15.00	Numbers	2477.00	37155.00	AT Par	37155.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of steel Stool Godrej make OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
69	69	3650.00	Man-Days	558.41	2038196.50	AT Par	2038196.50	Rs.
	Description:- Deployment of manpower like unskilled labour to work in emergencies or as required during cable shifting,finding the existing cable route ,shifting and placing of material in depot etc Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
70	70	3650.00	Man-Days	617.38	2253437.00	AT Par	2253437.00	Rs.
	Description:- Deployment of manpower like skilled labour for supervision and technical sup[prt in emergencies or as required during cable shifting, finding the existing cable route etc. Conforming to Chapter IV of tender document.							
71	71	1.00	Numbers	210000.00	210000.00	AT Par	210000.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and installation of Indoor Video Wall Display size 8 x 10 feet, 800 neets, comprised of SMD Display, mild steel frame, body with power supply and required connectors, with video controller and fixing accessories Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
72	72	100.00	Numbers	5098.78	509878.00	AT Par	509878.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of 4.5 kg CO2 type fire extinguisher along with all accesarios, extinguisher testing certificate has to be supplied along with. - Supply of ISI marked Carbon diOxide type (BC) fire extinguisher of 4.5 Kg capacity conforming to IS 2878: 2004 from seamless cylinder, with IS marked control valve, high pressure mtr., Long discharge hose and horn complete with initial gas charged with carrying handle and wall mounting braket etc. as required by site Engineer. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
73	73	583.00	Numbers	8.26	4815.58	AT Par	4815.58	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of PPTC Fuse GP 250-185UL-94 Certifcaion (24V/4A)TPR Circuit) .Make:LITTLE FUSE, FUZETEC, TYCO, BOURN, RAYCHEM etc Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
74	74	10.00	Numbers	1463390.50	14633905.00	AT Par	14633905.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of in-built GNSS based cable route cable route tracer with 10W, 500 mA, 85V transmitter suitable for detecting & mapping underground cables with accuracy which can up to 3-5 cm or better, with current directionup/down arrows, Remote calibration check feature. Supply shall include inbuilt RTK enabled receiver, transmitter, compatible dual Bluetooth android phone with RTK mobileapplication pre-installed in android device along with minimum 5 years subscription, compatible with NTRIP and RTCMv3.Xmessaging standards and holder & standard accessories. Make/Model: Radio detectionRD8200GS or Stanlay or similar (Inspection by consingee) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
75	75	8.00	Numbers	487668.71	3901349.68	AT Par	3901349.68	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Cable Fault locator as per specification attached. Make: Stanlay Sidekick Plus OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
76	76	8.00	Numbers	233640.00	1869120.00	AT Par	1869120.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of Automatic Fusion Splicing Machine along with specification & accessories as per Section- H (Annexure-T3).Model No. fUJIKURA 88R12 o r H i g h e r version. M a k e FUJIKURA OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

77	77	10.00	Numbers	34810.00	348100.00	AT Par	348100.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of LASER JET PRINTER SIMILAR TO HP CP 1525N LASERJET COLOUR PRINTER AS PER EDPM SPECIFICATION Firm's offer: HP Make and model 178nw OR Similar Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)"							
78	78	9.00	Numbers	2654.00	23886.00	AT Par	23886.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Logitech Wireless Presenter R400 (Black) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
79	79	1.00	Numbers	607428.00	607428.00	AT Par	607428.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply and Installation of Industry Grade Server with IP telephony (servers in duplication i.e.1+1) in Hot redundancy of minimum 5000 ports & expandable above 15000 ports Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RITES)"							
80	80	1.00	Numbers	170032.51	170032.51	AT Par	170032.51	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and Installation of Controller Console Equipment with screen recording on server Application loaded to make Calls to stations conforming to RDSO SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
81	81	4.00	Numbers	73651.90	294607.60	AT Par	294607.60	Rs.
	Description:- Supply and Installation of 500 Pair MDF with IPM Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
82	82	1.00	Numbers	65451.06	65451.06	AT Par	65451.06	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Microprocessor based intelligent,addressable,Fire Alarm Control Panel with LCD display complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest Modular,1 loop (minimum 125 detector/devices per loop-expandable to 2 loops) with 320 character with soft keys for displaying alarm,events and operating functions,Day/Night operation function,Remote maintenance service feature etc.The panel should be multi-Protocol i.e able to support at least 2 different makes of addressable detectors.The panel should have inimum two relayoutputs & 1 Monitored Sounder Output.It should have provision to be connected to repeater panel in future.The panel shall capable to operate on 230 volts AC power supply,automatic battery charger,24volts,sealed lead acid maintenance free batteries sufficient for 24 houres normal working and then be capable of operating the system for 30 minutes during emergency condition.Panel should be Vds certified. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
83	83	25.00	Numbers	3242.64	81066.00	AT Par	81066.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Analogue Addressable Multisensor Detector complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest As per latest VDS approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
84	84	2.00	Numbers	5089.34	10178.68	AT Par	10178.68	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Manual call points,complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest As per latest VDS approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
85	85	250.00	Metre	1377.06	344265.00	AT Par	344265.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Resettable,Analogue Type Linear Hest Sensing(LHS) Cable complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest As per latest UL or FM or VDS or LPCB approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
86	86	1.00	Numbers	130655.50	130655.50	AT Par	130655.50	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of (LHS) Interface Module with all accessories for single stretch complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest As per latest UL or FM or VDS or LPCB approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
87	87	1.00	Numbers	262804.88	262804.88	AT Par	262804.88	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Aspiration (Air Sampling Type) Detection Unit complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest As per latest UL or FM or VDS or LPCB approved/listed. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
88	88	60.00	Numbers	1557.60	93456.00	AT Par	93456.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of CPVC pipe for Aspiration Detection system complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest shall be approved/listed by UL or FM or VDS or LPCB or tested withappropriate equivqlant standard. Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
89	89	1.00	Numbers	8438.18	8438.18	AT Par	8438.18	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Analogue Addressable loop powered Monitor Module with inbuilt isolator complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
90	90	1.00	Numbers	8438.18	8438.18	AT Par	8438.18	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of Analogue Addressable loop powered Control Module complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

91	91	2.00	Numbers	7544.92	15089.84	AT Par	15089.84	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Testing & Commissioning of Hooter cum Strobe complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
92	92	300.00	Metre	110.92	33276.00	AT Par	33276.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Testing & Commissioning of 2C 1.5sq mm twisted shielded armoured copper cable (Per Meter) with accessories complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
93	93	1.00	Numbers	3623.78	3623.78	AT Par	3623.78	Rs.
	Description:- Supply,Testing & Commissioning of Isolator Device to isolate the circuit in case of short circuit, complying to RDSO/SPN/217/2019 Ver 3 or latest Conforming to Chapter III & IV of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
94	94	37000.00	Metre	23.36	864320.00	AT Par	864320.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply 6 core OFC Cable (Armoured), conforming to clause mentioned in Chapter No. III of tender documents Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)"							
95	95	76.00	Numbers	72533.26	5512527.76	AT Par	5512527.76	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Gateway for Emergency communication at HQ as per RDSO specification No. RDSO/SPN/TC/99/2023 Rev.3 or latest . Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by RDSO)							
96	96	5.00	Numbers	212398.82	1061994.10	AT Par	1061994.10	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of Managed SDH (STM-1 Add/Drop MUX and Upgradeable to STM-4) fully wired for 2 X 63 MB and equipped for 21E1s and with STM1 (L1.1) aggregate interface Including power supply, order wire, Ethernet card, sub rack, inbuilt DDF, Installation material and all Other accessories, manuals etc. as per TEC. Specification GR SDH 04/02, March 02 or with latest Amendment. The contractor will supply all other accessories as mentioned in the above said TEC Specifications and system will have provision of different redundancy cards as per the TEC Specifications Note: It shall be possible to increase capacity from 21E1 to 63 E1s by adding / inserting tributary cards. This includes connecting all pig tails, optical patch cords etc. to the SDH equipment. This also includes Connecting the SDH equipment with all cards to the 48V Bus including supply of wires and connectors. Termination of all E1s on DDF taking PVC cable over runway or a wall. Make:-TEJAS or Similar Compatible with existing Tejas TJ1400. Make/Brand: TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED/GURUGRAM or similar. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)							
97	97	1.00	Numbers	350000.00	350000.00	AT Par	350000.00	Rs.
	Description:- "Supply of ABS E1/BER Datacom Tester- AT.2048, For Telecommunication Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Rites)"							
98	98	5.00	Numbers	9440.00	47200.00	AT Par	47200.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of optical power meter with Visual Fault locator OPM-50dBm FLV>10 Mv. Make: PDR (Warranty Period: Upto 30 months from the date of supply) Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
99	99	1000.00	Metre	9.68	9680.00	AT Par	9680.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of PVC Flexible Pipe 25mm Acceptable Make: Plasser or Plasson or Equivalent Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							
100	100	1000.00	Metre	43.35	43350.00	AT Par	43350.00	Rs.
	Description:- Supply of PVC Channel 25 mm X 38 mm X 1 mm with other fixing accessories. Conforming to Chapter III of tender document. (Inspection by Consignee)							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Important : All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any eligibility condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB of SGCC, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	---	----	----	---------------------

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Bid Capacity	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	(a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (b) (1)In case of tenders for composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for b(1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components. (b)(2)In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly pre-defined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity. (b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. The scope of work covered in other remaining components shall be either executed by tenderer himself if he has work experience as mentioned in clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contractor through subcontractor fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract or jointly i.e., partly himself and remaining through subcontractor, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Defination of Similar Work :- Work of supply &/ or installation, testing and commissioning / provision of Railnet/Computer networking. OR Any telecom work including supply, installation testing & commissioning / provision of Railnet/Computer networking.	No	No	Not Allowed

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Important : All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any compliance condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only.

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

1	STQC :To ensure security of the Cameras, Software and other IT Items from vulnerabilities & breaches and discourage false undertaking from OEMs, security auditing and testing of equipment including source code of camera and software shall be carried out from STQC (Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology) only. In order to ensure security of network and other IT equipment of VSS system, before bulk supply and installation, it is to be ensured that security auditing and testing at the time of POC (Proof of Concept) as well as at the time of completion of project are to be conducted. In case any security breach is found in the system at any stage including at POC level, immediate strict penal action shall be initiated against the erring party. Note : -All of the certifications regarding Type Tests, Acceptance Tests, POC, STQC applicable for items in the tender schedule as specified in the RDSO Specification-'RDSO/SPN/TC/65/2021 Ver. 6.0, Amendment 3 or latest' to be submitted by the tenderer in advance. -The Regulatory Approvals / Certifications are to be provided from STQC (Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology) only. -The Regulatory Approvals/ Certifications are to be provided from NABL/NABCB accredited Labs or internationally reputed and accredited Labs/Agencies.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The bid must comply technical conditions of tender.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Custom

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern, and copy of PAN Card along with their tender. Tender Documents in such cases are to be signed by such persons as may be legally competent to sign them on behalf of the firm, company, association, trust or society, as the case may be. Tenderer should upload all necessary documents as specified in Clause no 14 of GCC-April, 2022 of Indian Railway.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Contractor shall employ following Qualified Engineers during execution of the allotted work- a] One Qualified Graduate Engineer when cost of work to be executed is Rs. 200 Lakh and above, b] One Qualified Diploma Holder Engineer when cost of work to be executed is more than Rs. 25 Lakh, but less than Rs. 200 Lakh. C] If the total cost of the tenderer's offer is Rs.25 Lakh or more, the tenderer(s) shall also give a declaration along with his/their tender to the effect that he/they shall engage and continue in service for the period of the contract, one Engineering Degree holder/one Engineering Diploma holder in line with above sub clause (a) and (b).	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Mandate form dully signed by Bank Authority with seal to be attached.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	GST Registration certificate of the tenderer to be uploaded alogwith tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCC_April-2022_2022_POLICY_27_04_22.pdf	GCC 2022
2	CorrectionSlipsMergedGCC2022.pdf	All Corrections slips merged
3	DrawingsSOR.pdf	SOR Drawings
4	Annexure-ASafety-CriticalSignalingItemsbyRDSORSDe26.09.2025.1.pdf	RDSO Critical Item Lists
5	NashikSIP.pdf	Nashik SIP
6	DEVLALISIPNO-2105-04-REV-_-_.pdf	DVL SIP

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-S AND T/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-N-SNT-14-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 03/07/2026 15:00

7	ODHASIP.pdf	ODHA SIP
8	KWSIPREVISED.pdf	KW SIP
9	KBSNSIPREVISED.pdf	KBSN SIP
10	TenderBooklet14-26-27.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: PRAMOD DESHRAJ SINGH

Designation : DSTE WKS BSL